








“Le vent dans la voile. L’air fait partie de moi” Mireille Darmond
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design Marco Valerio Agretti

Harmonious design created by moulding materials 
and surfaces which converge and merge towards 
the idea. A special combination enhancing design 
rendering it distinct and unique: breathing life.

Harmonies modelées de matériaux et de surfaces 
qui se fondent vers l’idée. Il existe un feeling 
spécial qui les unit et les rend puissants, distinctes, 
uniques: l’essence d’un souffle vital.
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design Team Galvamet

Unbridled awareness in a single and unequalled 
object. I am the centre of the universe.  
I am the main protagonist.  

La personnalité impétueuse d’un objet unique  
et inimitable. Je suis le centre de l’univers. 
Je suis le protagoniste. 
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The products in the Galvamet 3Tech  range of cooker hoods 
are advanced kitchen air filtering systems guaranteeing clean 
filtered air.  
An exclusive design and patented by Galvamet, to trap 
pollutants dispersed into the air when cooking:  fumes, 
odours and above all vapour.  
Galvamet 3Tech is designed to control the vapour moisture 
which is dispersed into the air when cooking guaranteeing a 
healthy environment.  

Eliminating vapour moisture  means creating not only a 
healthy environment, but also avoids all those unpleasant 
inconveniences created when there is a high moisture 
content in the air.  In fact, Galvamet 3Tech is the ideal solution 
for eliminating misted over windows, condensation on 
worktops and surfaces, damp curtains or even worse the 
build-up of damp.  

As all air recirculation cooker hoods, these products can be 
installed wherever needed without limitations.
Free installation will always be assured as they do not 
require to be connected to or fitted with ducting to expel the 
extracted air outdoors, yet at the same time, ensure healthy 
and clean air but above all moisture free.   
A purpose container collects  the moisture extracted from the 
air which is simply emptied when needed so as to maintain a 
dry, healthy and well-ventilated kitchen. 

Sigma and Epsilon incorporate  the exclusive Galvamet 3Tech 
technology offering improved performance and efficiency.  
These cooker hoods are fitted with a specific ancillary motor 
designed to generate  an “air curtain” which runs along the 
perimeter of the hood creating a barrier around the hob. 
As this curtain effect prevents cooking fumes from being 
dispersed into the kitchen, a large electric motor is not 
required to extract the air resulting in a substantial  reduction 
in noise and energy consumption.   

Technology blended with an elegant and discerning design 
offering the ideal combination of style and efficiency.  
Galvamet 3Tech in your kitchen is the perfect balance between 
design and performance without having to renounce  
important features. 

Les produits Galvamet 3Tech représente le système le plus 
à l’avant-garde pour la dépuration de l’air dans la cuisine en 
garantissant le nettoyage réel et complet de l’air ambiant. 
Une combinaison exclusive, brevetée Galvamet, pour 
capturer les substances polluantes dispersées dans l’air 
par la cuisson des aliments. Fumée, mauvaises odeurs et 
surtout humidité. 
Galvamet 3Tech, en effet, permet le contrôle du taux 
d’humidité jusqu’à rétablir un niveau plus salubre et correct. 

L’élimination de l’humidité, outre à la création d’un milieu plus 
salutaire, élimine tout inconvénient qui autrement pourrait 
se présenter dans la cuisine. Galvamet 3Tech représente la 
solution idéale contre les vitres embuées, la condensation 
sur les surfaces, les rideaux humides ou pire encore la 
formation de moisissures.

La liberté de positionnement de la hotte à recirculation et sa 
versatilité complète resteront inchangées. L’installation sera 
toujours libre et ne nécessitera pas de raccordements ou 
conduites vers l’extérieur, et en même temps, on ne devra 
pas renoncer à de l’air sain, propre et surtout sans humidité. 
Un récipient spécifique s’occupera de récolter la composante 
humide extraite de l’air et il suffira simplement de le vider de 
temps en temps pour continuer à avoir un milieu sec, sain et 
bien aéré.

Les modèles Sigma et Epsilon, dotés de la technologie 
Galvamet 3 Tech, tendent dans chacun de leurs aspects vers 
la meilleure efficacité. Les produits sont dotés d’un moteur 
auxiliaire spécifique en mesure de générer un “rideau d’air” 
qui depuis le périmètre de la hotte est soufflé vers le plan de 
cuisson. Cet effet spécial barrière empêche que les fumées 
de cuisson ne se dispersent dans l’environnement, et facilite 
en même temps leur capture, en conséquence le moteur ne 
nécessite pas d’une grande puissance, le bruit et l’absorption 
énergétique sont donc réduits. 

Tout ceci à travers un design sobre, élégant, qui représente 
la meilleure alliance entre style et efficacité. 
Galvamet 3Tech apporte dans notre maison le parfait équilibre 
entre design et fonctionnalité. Sans renoncer à rien.
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design Team Galvamet
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design Team Galvamet
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Infotech

24H comfort   	
This function allows for cleaning the air in your kitchen when 
the hob and cooker hood are not being used.  Air extraction 
cycles are activated at programmed time intervals:  5 min ON 
– 25 min OFF. These timed cycles clean the air of any lingering 
odours as cigarette smoke, detergents and stagnant and 
stuffy smells. This function is easy to activate and deactivate 
when required  or can be left on for a full 24 hour cycle after 
which it is automatically turned off. 
  
Soft ON/OFF light 
This function is electronically controlled and gradually 
increases or dims the light when turned on and off offering  
improved and pleasing lighting performance. 

Slow Motion opening 
This feature incorporated into the Sphera cooker hood 
moves the glass front to create a correct extraction surface.  
As its name, this movement is slow and precise enhancing 
the combination between extraction performance, style and 
technology. 

Adjustable luminous intensity
It is possible to adjust lighting transforming this product into 
a luminaire offering the best lighting intensity to enhance the 
ambient,  the kitchen, the units and finishes around the hob. 

Light indicator for grease filter maintenance
The cooker hood automatically informs you when the metal 
grease  filter designed for trapping grease in the air requires 
cleaning.  It is of utmost importance to clean these filters 
to ensure cooker hood components are protected and  to 
prevent bad odours caused by a build-up of grease.  

Light indicator for charcoal filter substitution
The cooker hood automatically informs you when the active 
carbon filter requires replacing. This filter is designed to 
absorb odours produced when cooking. It is of utmost 
importance to replace these filters regularly as they lose their 
efficiency and odour trapping performance. 

Light indicator for Long Life charcoal filter regeneration 
and substitution
The cooker hood automatically informs you when the Long 
Life filter requires maintenance.  This filter has a similar 
filtering property as the odour filter, but the difference lies in 
the special structure and materials which can be regenerated 
improving  filter odour trapping performance. The control 
panel automatically informs you when the filter needs to be 
regenerated (washed in dishwasher + dried in the oven at 
100°C for 10 min) or when the filter needs to be replaced. 

Ambient light
A system incorporated into the side of the cooker hood 
which creates a wall washing effect increasing luminosity 
in the kitchen offering a new and appealing ambient mood 
lighting. 

Adjustable and delayed self-switching off 
This function allows you to programme delayed  cooker hood 
shutdown which, in the shortest time possible, provides the 
right level  of air purity in your kitchen.   

Perimeter extraction  
This consists of a mechanical system that literally forces, 
pushes, the cooking fumes extracted along a slit that runs 
along the perimeter of the cooker hood.  This system 
increases extraction performance whilst reducing cooker 
hood noise emission. 
Design and appearance are also improved as the grease 
filters are no longer visible. 

24H Confort
Fonction destinée à la dépuration de l’air environnant quand 
le plan de cuisson et la hotte ne sont pas utilisés. Fonction 
qui génère des cycles d’aspiration cadencés dans le temps: 5 
min ON – 25 min OFF et permet d’éliminer les odeurs latentes 
et les résidus comme la fumée de cigarette, les détergents 
ou de toute façon l’odeur de renfermé ou de stagnation. La 
fonction peut être mise en route et/ou  éteinte facilement, ou 
laissée en fonction jusqu’à l’échéance des 24H quand elle se 
désactivera automatiquement.
  
Eclairage soft ON/OFF 
Allumage et arrêt ralentis électroniquement. Le changement 
graduel confère au produit une fonctionnalité et un plaisir 
d’usage supplémentaires.

Ouverture Slow Motion 
Mouvement d’ouverture vers l’avant des surfaces en verre 
pour la création de la surface correcte d’aspiration de la hotte 
Sphera. Mouvement lent et précis pour exalter l’union entre 
aspiration, style et technique.

Intensité lumineuse réglable 
Possibilité de réglage de l’intensité lumineuse pour obtenir le 
meilleur éclairage en fonction du milieu, des éléments et des 
finitions qui entourent le plan de cuisson.

Avertissement entretien filtre antigraisse 
L’utilisateur est averti automatiquement de la nécessité 
de nettoyage du filtre métallique destiné à la capture des 
graisses en suspension dans l’air. Le nettoyage correct de 
ces filtres garantit la protection des éléments internes de 
la hotte et empêche la production de mauvaises odeurs 
provenant des graisses capturées.

Avertissement substitution filtre au charbon 
L’utilisateur est averti automatiquement de la nécessité de 
remplacer le filtre aux charbons actifs destiné à l’absorption 
des odeurs libérées dans l’environnement par les aliments 
pendant la cuisson. Cette typologie de filtre doit être 

remplacée cycliquement car, quand ils sont saturés, ils 
perdent leur efficacité et ne réussissent plus à retenir les 
odeurs qui les traversent.

Avertissement régénération et substitution filtre au 
charbon Long Life. 
L’utilisateur est averti automatiquement de la nécessité 
d’entretien du filtre Long Life. Ce filtre, possède une 
fonctionnalité semblable au filtre odeurs, mais grâce à sa 
structure et sa composition spéciales, il peut être régénéré 
en rétablissant les meilleurs niveaux d’efficacité de sa 
capacité de capture. Le tableau de contrôle signalera chaque 
fois qu’il sera nécessaire de le rétablir (lave-vaisselle + 
séchage au four 100°C x 10min) ou quand il faudra procéder 
à sa substitution.

Eclairage environnemental
Système d’éclairage latéral qui projette une auréole 
lumineuse sur la parois en augmentant la luminosité de la 
cuisine et en offrant une expérience nouvelle et engageante.

Arrêt automatique retardé réglable 
Fonction qui permet de programmer l’arrêt retardé du 
produit, de façon à permettre, le plus rapidement possible, 
le rétablissement du niveau de pureté idéal de l’air de votre 
cuisine.  

Aspiration périmétrique 
C’est un système mécanique qui contraint l’aspiration des 
fumées de cuisson le long d’une fissure placée normalement 
sur le périmètre de la hotte. L’efficacité de l’aspiration est 
ainsi augmentée et de plus le bruit de l’appareil est réduit.
L’esthétique est également améliorée car les filtres 
antigraisse ne sont plus visibles.
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Model/Modèle Code/Code

    0ETHR0656

  0ETHR0650

Characteristics Caractéristiques
Installation Installation Wall mounted
Finishing Finition Shiny Stainless Steel AISI 304 + glass
Dimensions Dimensions 65 cm
No motors N. moteurs 1
Air flow max Débit max 610 m3/h
Air flow intensive Débit intensif 850 m3/h
Pressure Pression 540 (Pa)
Max noise level Niveau de bruit Maxi 52 dB(A)
Min noise level Niveau de bruit Mini 35 dB(A)
Total Absorption Consommation totale 282 W
Lighting Eclairage Neon lamps 2x11 W
Controls Commandes Touch-screen 3V+I
Version Version Recycling
Duct size Sortie Ø 150 mm
Extra Extra
Adjustable and delayed self-switching off Arrêt automatique retardé réglable
Light indicator for grease filter 
maintenance

Avertissement entretien filtre 
antigraisse 

Light indicator for charcoal filter 
substitution

Avertissement substitution filtre 
au charbon

24h Confort 24h Confort
Perimeter extraction Aspiration périmétrique
Adaptor 150-125 mm Réduction 150-125mm 
Accessories Accessoires Code/Code
Charcoal filter (included) Filtre au charbon  (inclus) 0051H01000
Chimney kit (optional) Kit cheminée (en option) 007THR200

Technical specifications - Spécifications techniques

Model/Modèle Code/Code

 90/A/IX-BLACK 0EOPR0906

 90/A/IX-WHITE 0EOPR0900

Characteristics Caractéristiques
Installation Installation Wall mounted
Finishing Finition Stainless Steel AISI 304 + glass
Dimensions Dimensions 90 cm
No motors N. moteurs 1
Air flow max Débit max 650 m3/h
Pressure Pression 370 (Pa)
Max noise level Niveau de bruit Maxi 52 dB(A)
Min noise level Niveau de bruit Mini 39 dB(A)
Total Absorption Consommation totale 185 W
Lighting Eclairage LED 5x3 W
Controls Commandes Touch screen 4V
Version Version Duct out
Duct size Sortie Ø 150 mm
Extra Extra
Adjustable and delayed self-switching off Arrêt automatique retardé réglable
Light indicator for grease filter 
maintenance

Avertissement entretien filtre 
antigraisse

Light indicator for charcoal filter 
substitution

Avertissement substitution filtre 
au charbon 

Perimeter extraction Aspiration périmétrique 
Adaptor 150-125 mm Réduction 150-125 mm 
Accessories Accessoires Code/Code
Charcoal filter (optional) Filtre au charbon  (en option) 0051H01000

Model/Modèle Code/Code

 90/F BLACK  0EKSM0906

 90/F WHITE 0EKSM0900

 120/F BLACK 0EKSM1206

 120/F WHITE 0EKSM1200

Characteristics Caractéristiques
Installation Installation Wall mounted
Finishing Finition Stainless Steel AISI 304 + glass
Dimensions Dimensions 90/120 cm
No motors N. moteurs 2
Air flow max Débit max 530 m3/h
Air flow intensive Débit intensif 650 m3/h
Pressure Pression 330 (Pa)
Max noise level Niveau de bruit Maxi 54 dB(A)
Min noise level Niveau de bruit Mini 42 dB(A)
Total Absorption Consommation totale 365 W
Lighting Eclairage Halogen lamps 2x20 W
Controls Commandes Touch screen 3V+I
Version Version Recycling
Duct size Sortie Ø 150 mm
Extra Extra
Ambient light Eclairage environnemental
Adjustable and delayed self-switching off Arrêt automatique retardé réglable
Light indicator for grease filter 
maintenance

Avertissement entretien filtre 
antigraisse

Light indicator for charcoal filter 
substitution

Avertissement substitution filtre 
au charbon 

24h Confort 24h Confort
Soft on/off light Eclairage Soft on/off 
Accessories Accessoires Code/Code
Charcoal filter (included) Filtre au charbon  (inclus) 005AK01000
Chimney kit (optional) Kit cheminée (en option) 007AUR200

Model/Modèle Code/Code

 90 BLACK  0EKSM0906MEN

 90 WHITE 0EKSM0900MEN

Characteristics Caractéristiques
Installation Installation Wall mounted
Finishing Finition Stainless Steel AISI 304 + glass
Dimensions Dimensions 90 cm
Total Absorption Consommation totale 115 W
Lighting Eclairage Halogen lamps 2x20 W
Extra Extra
Ambient light Eclairage environnemental

Chimney kit (optional)
Kit cheminée (en option)

Chimney kit (optional)
Kit cheminée (en option)
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Model/Modèle Code/Code

 90/F/IX  0EAUR0902

 120/F/IX 0EAUR1202

Characteristics Caractéristiques
Installation Installation Wall mounted
Finishing Finition Stainless Steel AISI 304 
Dimensions Dimensions 90/120 cm
No motors N. moteurs 2
Air flow max Débit max 650 m3/h
Pressure Pression 330 (Pa)
Max noise level Niveau de bruit Maxi 57 dB(A)
Min noise level Niveau de bruit Mini 42 dB(A)
Total Absorption Consommation totale 365 W
Lighting Eclairage Halogen lamps 2x20 W
Controls Commandes Electronic Touch control 4V
Version Version Recycling
Duct size Sortie Ø 150 mm
Extra Extra
Ambient light Eclairage environnemental
Adjustable and delayed self-switching off Arrêt automatique retardé réglable
Light indicator for grease filter 
maintenance

Avertissement entretien filtre 
antigraisse

Light indicator for charcoal filter 
substitution

Avertissement substitution filtre 
au charbon 

Accessories Accessoires Code/Code
Charcoal filter (included) Filtre au charbon  (inclus) 005AK01000
Chimney kit (optional) Kit cheminée (en option) 007AUR200

Technical specifications - Spécifications techniques

Model/Modèle Code/Code

 90/IX  0EAUR0902MEN

Characteristics Caractéristiques
Installation Installation Wall mounted
Finishing Finition Stainless Steel AISI 304
Dimensions Dimensions 90 cm
Total Absorption Consommation totale 115 W
Lighting Eclairage Halogen lamps 2x20 W
Extra Extra
Ambient light Eclairage environnemental

Model/Modèle Code/Code

 100x70/A/IX-GLASS 0EMTP1002

Characteristics Caractéristiques
Installation Installation Ceiling
Finishing Finition Stainless Steel AISI 304 + smoke-grey glass 

Dimensions Dimensions 100x70 cm
No motors N. moteurs 1
Air flow max Débit max 610 m3/h
Air flow intensive Débit intensif 850 m3/h
Pressure Pression 540 (Pa)
Max noise level Niveau de bruit Maxi 52 dB(A
Min noise level Niveau de bruit Mini 35 dB(A)
Total Absorption Consommation totale 292 W
Lighting Eclairage Neon lamps 4x8 W
Controls Commandes Remote control 3V+I
Version Version Duct out
Duct size Sortie Ø 150 mm
Extra Extra

Adjustable and delayed self-switching off Arrêt automatique retardé 
réglable

Light indicator for grease filter 
maintenance

Avertissement entretien filtre 
antigraisse

Light indicator for charcoal filter 
substitution

Avertissement substitution filtre 
au charbon 

24h Confor 24h Confort
Adaptor 150-125mm Réduction 150-125 mm 
Accessories Accessoires Code/Code
Charcoal filter (optional) Filtre au charbon  (en option) 0051H01000

Model/Modèle Code/Code

 65/F BLACK 0ESPH0656

 65/F WHITE 0ESPH0650

Characteristics Caractéristiques
Installation Installation Wall mounted
Finishing Finition Stainless Steel ASI 304 + glass
Dimensions Dimensions 65 cm
No motors N. moteurs 1
Air flow max Débit max 610 m3/h
Air flow intensive Débit intensif 850 m3/h
Pressure Pression 540 (Pa)
Max noise level Niveau de bruit Maxi 52 dB(A)
Min noise level Niveau de bruit Mini 35 dB(A)
Total Absorption Consommation totale 300 W
Lighting Eclairage Halogen lamps 2x20 W
Controls Commandes Touch-screen 3V+I
Version Version Recycling
Duct size Sortie Ø 150 mm
Extra Extra
Adjustable and delayed self-switching off Arrêt automatique retardé réglable
Light indicator for grease filter 
maintenance

Avertissement entretien filtre 
antigraisse

Light indicator for Long Life charcoal 
filter regeneration and substitution

Avertissement régénération et 
substitution filtre au charbon Long 
Life

24h Confort Confort 24h
Perimeter extraction Aspiration périmétrique
Soft on/off light Eclairage Soft on/off 
Slow motion opening Ouverture Slow Motion 
Adaptor 150-125 mm Réduction 150-125 mm 
Accessories Accessoires Code/Code
Long life charcoal filter (included) Filtre au charbon Long Life (inclus) 005LV01002
Chimney kit (optional) Kit cheminée (en option) 007SPH200

Chimney kit (optional)
Kit cheminée (en option)

Chimney kit (optional)
Kit cheminée (en option)

900 - 1200

60
0

230

350

25
0

306

136

170

110

M
in

 1
09

0 
- 

M
ax

 1
30

0

73
5 15

0

150

86

900

60
0

306

136

1000

318

700

437

14
4

M
in

 1
13

5 
- 

M
ax

 1
32

5

450

15
0

75
0

650

230 188

211

M
in

 9
70

 -
 M

ax
 1

17
5

78
5

15
0

340150

10
0

29
1



6362 >

Technical specifications - Spécifications techniques

Model/Modèle Code/Code

 90/F/IX-BLACK 0EAMB0906

Characteristics Caractéristiques
Installation Installation Wall mounted
Finishing Finition Shiny Stainless Steel AISI 304 + glass
Dimensions Dimensions 90 cm
No motors N. moteurs 1
Air flow max Débit max 610 m3/h
Air flow intensive Débit intensif 850 m3/h
Pressure Pression 540 (Pa)
Max noise level Niveau de bruit Maxi 52 dB(A
Min noise level Niveau de bruit Mini 35 dB(A)
Total Absorption Consommation totale 300 W
Lighting Eclairage Halogen lamps 2x20 W
Controls Commandes Touch-screen 3V+I
Version Version Recycling
Duct size Sortie Ø 150 mm
Extra Extra
Adjustable and delayed self-switching off Arrêt automatique retardé réglable
Light indicator for grease filter 
maintenance

Avertissement entretien filtre 
antigraisse 

Light indicator for charcoal filter 
substitution

Avertissement substitution filtre 
au charbon 

24h Confort Confort 24h
Perimeter extraction Aspiration périmétrique 
Soft on/off light Eclairage Soft on/off 
Adaptor 150-125mm Réduction 150-125 mm 
Accessories Accessoires Code/Code
Charcoal filter (included) Filtre au charbon  (inclus) 0051H01000
Chimney kit (optional) Kit cheminée (en option) 007AMB200

Model/Modèle Code/Code

 90/F/IX-BLACK 0EVEL0906

Characteristics Caractéristiques
Installation Installation Wall mounted
Finishing Finition Stainless Steel AISI 304 + glass
Dimensions Dimensions 86 cm
No motors N. moteurs 1
Air flow max Débit max 630 m3/h
Pressure Pression 370 (Pa)
Max noise level Niveau de bruit Maxi 53 dB(A)
Min noise level Niveau de bruit Mini 39 dB(A)
Total Absorption Consommation totale 188 W
Lighting Eclairage Neon lamp 18 W
Controls Commandes Touch screen 4V
Version Version Recycling
Duct size Sortie Ø 150 mm
Extra Extra
Adjustable and delayed self-switching off Arrêt automatique retardé réglable
Light indicator for grease filter 
maintenance

Avertissement entretien filtre 
antigraisse 

Light indicator for charcoal filter 
substitution

Avertissement substitution filtre 
au charbon 

Perimeter extraction Aspiration périmétrique 
Adaptor 150-125mm Réduction 150-125 mm 
Accessories Accessoires Code/Code
Charcoal filter (included) Filtre au charbon  (inclus) 0051H01000
Chimney kit (optional) Kit cheminée (en option) 007VEL200

Model/Modèle Code/Code

 60/F/IX 0EEGO0602

Characteristics Caractéristiques
Installation Installation On worktop
Finishing Finition Stainless Steel AISI 304
Dimensions Dimensions 60 cm
No motors N. moteurs 1
Air flow max Débit max 630 m3/h
Pressure Pression 370 (Pa)
Max noise level Niveau de bruit Maxi 53 dB(A)
Min noise level Niveau de bruit Mini 39 dB(A)
Total Absorption Consommation totale 210 W
Lighting Eclairage Halogen lamps 2x20 W
Controls Commandes Touch control 4V
Version Version Recycling
Duct size Sortie Ø 150 mm
Extra Extra
Adjustable and delayed self-switching off Arrêt automatique retardé réglable
Light indicator for grease filter 
maintenance

Avertissement entretien filtre 
antigraisse 

Light indicator for charcoal filter 
substitution

Avertissement substitution filtre 
au charbon 

Perimeter extraction Aspiration périmétrique 
Adaptor 150-125 mm Réduction 150-125 mm 
Accessories Accessoires Code/Code
Charcoal filter (included) Filtre au charbon  (inclus) 0051H01000

Model/Modèle Code/Code

 90/F/IX 0ESGM0902

 120/F/IX 0ESGM1202

Characteristics Caractéristiques
Installation Installation Wall mounted
Finishing Finition Stainless Steel 304 SB
Dimensions Dimensions 90/120 cm
No motors N. moteurs 1
Air flow Débit 420 m3/h
Pressure Pression 330 (Pa)
Max noise level Niveau de bruit Maxi 56 dB(A)
Motor absorption Consommation moteur 270 W
Dehumidifier absorption Consommation déshumidificateur 454 W
Lighting 90 cm Eclairage 90 cm Halogen lamps 2x20 W
Lighting 120 cm Eclairage 120 cm Halogen lamps 3x20 W
Total absorption 90 cm Consommation totale 90 cm 764 W
Total absorption 120 cm Consommation totale 120 cm 784 W
Controls Commandes Touch screen 1V
Version Version Recycling
Duct size Sortie Ø 150 mm
Extra Extra
3Tech Technology 3Tech Technology
Adjustable luminous intensity Intensité lumineuse réglable 

Light indicator for grease filter maintenance Avertissement entretien filtre 
antigraisse 

Light indicator for Long Life charcoal filter 
regeneration and substitution

Avertissement régénération et 
substitution filtre au charbon Long Life

Air curtain Rideau d’air 
Accessories Accessoires Code/Code
Long life charcoal filter (included) Filtre au charbon Long Life (inclus) 005LV01001

Chimney kit (optional)
Kit cheminée (en option)

Chimney kit (optional)
Kit cheminée (en option)
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Technical specifications - Spécifications techniques

Model/Modèle Code/Code

 100x70/F/IX 0EEPS1002

Characteristics Caractéristiques
Installation Installation Ceiling
Finishing Finition Stainless Steel AISI 304 
Dimensions Dimensions 100x70 cm
No motors N. moteurs 1
Air flow Débit 420 m3/h
Pressure Pression 330 (Pa)
Max noise level Niveau de bruit Maxi 56 dB(A)
Motor absorption Consommation moteur 270 W
Dehumidifier absorption Consommation déshumidificateur 454 W
Lighting Eclairage Halogen lamps 3x20 W
Total Absorption Consommation totale 784 W
Controls Commandes Touch screen 1V
Version Version Recycling
Duct size Sortie Ø 150 mm
Extra Extra
3Tech Technology 3Tech Technology
Adjustable luminous intensity Intensité lumineuse réglable 
Light indicator for grease filter 
maintenance

Avertissement entretien filtre 
antigraisse 

Light indicator for Long Life charcoal 
filter regeneration and substitution

Avertissement régénération et 
substitution filtre au charbon Long Life

Air curtain Rideau d’air 
Accessories Accessoires Code/Code
Long life charcoal filter (included) Filtre au charbon Long Life (inclus) 005LV01001
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